APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL AV S PUBLIC SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1730497

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 10841

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE SHRI PARSHWNATH TEERTH KSHETRA,

BIJOLIYA, DISTT BHILWARA, BHILWARA,
RAJASTHAN - 311602

5 PRINCIPAL NAME RITA JOSHI

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MA BED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID 10841@cbseshiksha.in
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 8432258451

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION http://avsbijoliya.com/wp-
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF content/uploads/2024/07/Affiliation-Extension-
AFFILIATION, IF ANY letter-2021-1.pdf

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

http://avsbijoliya.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/07/Registration-New.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) [yt /avsbijoliya.comiwp-
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE content/uploads/2024/07/Scan-NOC-1.pdf
GOVT/UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE http://avsbijoliya.com/wp-
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF content/uploads/2024/07/RTE-Certificate-1.pdf
APPLICABLE




5  COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY http://avsbijoliya.com/wp-
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING | content/uploads/2024/07/Building-Safety-

CODE Certificate.pdf

6  COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE http://avsbijoliya.com/wp-
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY content/uploads/2024/07/Fire-Safety-2024.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION http://avsbijoliya.com/wp-

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR content/uploads/2025/03/Self-Declaration-for-
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF Upload.pdf
AFFILIATION

8  COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND http://avsbijoliya.com/wp-

SANITATION CERTIFICATES content/uploads/2025/03/Water-Sanitary-
Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL http://avsbijoliya.com/wp-

content/uploads/2024/07/Fees-structure.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER http://avsbijoliya.com/wp-

content/uploads/2025/03/calender-2025-26-2.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

http://avsbijoliya.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/07/Management-member-
detail-list-1.pdf




4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 85 78

RESULT CLASS: XIlI

1 2024 88 66

91

75

http://avsbijoliya.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/07/Parent-Teacher-
Association.jpeg

http://avsbijoliya.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/07/last-three-years-
result.pdf

RITA JOSHI

54
14
17

23

1:21
NIL

Mr. Gajendra Singh Chouhan

.76



E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ 4188
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 54 & 624
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 5 & 624
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 7
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 7

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION  https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=rM10focrG-4
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 ABHISHEK JAIN OTHER M.COM.
2 ARCHANA GAUTAM TGT M.A.
3 BACHCHAN VANMALI PGT M.A.
4 BHUPENDRA SHARMA OTHER M.A.
5 GAJENDRA SINGH CHOUHAN  PGT B.A.
6 GOVIND KUMAR KOLI PGT B.SC.
7 GUNJAN BHATI PRT B.A.
8 JATIN VERMA OTHER B.A.

9 NAMITA DAS PRT B.A.
10 NEERJA TAILOR PRT M.A.
11 PALAK JAIN TGT B.SC.
12 RAVI SHANKER SUTHAR PGT M.SC.

13 SEEMA GUPTA PRT M.A.



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

SHIV NARAYAN HAJURI

SHWETA BHATI

SUBHENDU ADHIKARY

VARSHA VAISHNAV

VASIM MOHAMMED

VEERA VIJAY

VINITA GAUR

GAGAN SACHDEVA

CHETRAM SAINI

MURLI DHAR JANGID

ADITI SWARNKAR

JITENDRA RAO

KAMLESH JHALA

KAVITA VERMA

MANGESH KANWAR

PRIYANKA BISWAS

PINKY KANWAR

MUJAID HUSSAIN

PRERNA GOUR

SHILPA VIJAY

MANISHA JAIN

RONAK TAK

CHANDA SHARMA

NEERAJ SINGH GOUR

PRIYANKA NARUKA

PRIYANKA JAIN

CHETAN JAIN

OTHER

PRT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PET

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

M.A.

M.A.

B.TECH.

M.A.

M.COM.

M.A., M.A.

M.A.

M.COM.

B.A.

M.A. B.ED.

B.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

B.SC.

M.A.

B. TECH.

M.A.

B.A.

M.COM.

B.A.

M.COM.

B.B.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M. TECH, GATE QUALIFIED
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42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

DEEPAK DAS JOSHI

DEEPMALA YADAV

SOURABH VERMA

KRATIKA OJHA

RITU JAIN

DIVYA DADHICH

PRAGYA DADHICH

MUSKAN JAIN

JAGPREET DUREJA

USHA KHATRI

PRITEE JAIN

HEMANT KUMAR CHITTORA

BALRAM MEENA

ANTIMA JAIN

SARIKA JAIN

RANJANA SUTHAR

SHIVANI JAIN

SWATI SAXENA

ASMIT SINGH ARORA

AMBE RAJ SINGH

RITA JOSHI

VIRENDRA KUMAR

VARTIKA GARG

VIMAL KUMAR SOLANKI

MEENAKSHI TAK

SHANKAR LAL JAT

NEERJA SHARMA

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

OTHER

PET

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PET

PRINCIPAL

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

M.A.

M.A.

B. TECH.
M.SC.
M.A., MCA
B.SC.

M.A.

B.SC.

M.A.

M.A.

M.SC.

M.A.

B.A.

B.SC.
M.COM.
M.A.

M.A.

M.A.
PGDCA
BPEd Appearing
M.A.

MA, B.ED
B. TECH.
M.A POLITICAL SCIENCE
M.COM

B. TECH.

M.C.A.
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69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

MANISHA SHARMA

PINKI DARYANI

AYUSH JAIN

KIRAN VADERA

SWETA JOSHI

HEMLATA SHRINGI

VIVEK CHOURASIYA

KAVITA PANDEY

MAMTA RAJPOOT

NARBADA DEVI SOLANKI

HEMLATA SHRINGI

MEENAKSHI JAIN

NEHA VIJAYVARGIYA SONI

GOURABH SURI

VISHAKHA CHOUHAN

DEVENDRA SINGH PURAWAT

KAVITA SHARMA

MAMTA SEN

ASTHA DHAKER

MANISHA KUMARI PRAJAPAT

NARAYAN AHIR

NARAYAN AHIR

RINKU KANWAR SHAKTAWAT

ANITA KANWAR SANKHALA

VIJAYA CHOUHAN

TRIPTI JAIN

SUJATA MOURYA

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

TGT

PET

PTI

PET

OTHER

PRT

TGT

PRT

M.SC.

M.A.

B.E.

MA

MA

M.A.

M.A.

B.A

8th

None

M.A.

MA

MA

B.SC.

MA

B.SC.

MA

MA

BCA, MA

M.Com.

B.P.ED.

B.P.ED.

MA , B.P.ED.

8th

B.Sc.

MSc.

MA



95

96

97

98

99

ANJALI SWARNKAR

PINKY PARASHAR

RAVEENA KEER

SANGEETA PRAJAPAT

RAM KANYA MEHAR

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

MA

B.A.

B.A.

M.Sc.

8th



